

rITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4613 OF 2000

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISHWANATH JHUNJHUNWALA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this application. Leave as prayed for is granted. Application for clarification is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4613 OF 2000

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISHWANATH JHUNJHUNWALA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this application. Leave as prayed for is

granted. Application for clarification is dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
September 13, 2010.